503794277 04/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3840924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEAD RELAY, LLC	12/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOBYTEL INC.
Street Address:	18872 MACARTHUR BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6282517
Patent Number:	6922674
Patent Number:	7536318
Patent Number:	8005731
Patent Number:	8452669
Application Number:	13902613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUTOB.040A,047A,043C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR S ROSE
SIGNATURE:	/ARTHUR S ROSE/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

503794277 REEL: 038346 FRAME: 0713

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lead_Relay_LLC_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038346 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby declare:

Lead Relay, LLC (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at 10437 Goosehaven Drive, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 hereby SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to Autobytel Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 18872 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 200, Irvine, California 92612, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to US Patent Nos. 6,282,517; 6,922,574; 7,536,318; 8,005,731 8,452,669 and US Application No. 13/902,613 (the "Assigned Patents"), together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and to collect damages.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

ASSIGNOR	: Lead Relay, LLC	
Signature:		
Name:	Paul Jonjak	
Title:	Manager	
Date:	12/23/15	

State of Colorado) ss.
County of Boulder)

On this <u>33</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 20/5 before me personally appeared Paul Jonjak, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

| Januar | Jan

My commission expires:

(SEA)ANICE F. RIPPER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 19954018624 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 22, 2019

> PATENT REEL: 038346 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 04/21/2016